HB 2657

 $\mathbf{\hat{x}}$

RECEIVED

1995 MAR 23 PK 6: 05

OFFILE OF AFST VECKIA SFELET: NY EE STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1995

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2657

(By Delegate S. Liss, and Wallace)

Passed	March 11,	1995
In Effect	Apom	Passage
0 (GQU) wc		

ENROLLED

H. B. 2657

(BY DELEGATES KISS AND WALLACE)

[Passed March 11, 1995; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire, into the general revenue fund of the state, certain unexpended amounts from "former" account no. 8014-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7150, fiscal year 1995, organization 0704, insurance commission-examination fundcash control and "former" account no. 8016-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7152, fiscal year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commission-cash control; as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the "Budget Bill", and transferring such amounts to the department of administration, division of general services, the line item entitled "Capitol Building Preservation" and creating a new line item within said account entitled Capital Improvements-Capitol Complex, and transferring a portion of said funds into said newly created line item.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the sum of five hundred sixty-one thousand dollars be expired from "former" account no. 8014-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7150, fiscal year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commission—examination fund—cash control and the sum of one million four thousand dollars be expired from "former" account no. 8016-99, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 7152, fiscal Enr. H. B. 2657]

year 1994, organization 0704, insurance commission—cash control as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the Budget Bill be supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to expire and that the sum of one million five hundred sixty-five thousand dollars be transferred, reappropriated, made available for expenditure and increasing "former" account no. 2130, "WVFIMS" Account No. 0230 fiscal year 1995 organization 0223, acts of the Legislature, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the Budget Bill, by adding thereto the following sums to the designated line items:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.	
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.	
3	26—Division of General Services	
4	(WV Code Chapter 5A)	
5	"Former" Account No. 2130	
6	"WVFIMS" Account No.	
7	Fund 0230 FY 1995 Org 0223	
8	6 Capitol Building Preservation (R) 503 \$ 500,000	
9 10	6a Capital Improvements— Capitol Complex	
11 12 13 14 15 16	 tion for Capitol Building Preservation (fund 0230, activity 503) and Capital Improvements-Capitol Complex (fund 0230, activity 593) at the close of the fiscal year 1994-95 is hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal 	
17 18 19 20	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of the aforesaid accounts the total sum of one million five hundred sixty-five thousand dollars and transfer, reappro-	

21 priate and make available for immediate expenditure such

22 funds upon passage of this bill.

2

3 [Enr. H. B. 2657 The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Senate Committee Chairmar Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates NI dent of the Sehate 1 Speaker of the House of Delegates this the 23rd The within 12 anone day of INC. Gdverno @ (GCI) - >>> >>>>

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date 3 1